
MCC_Beausejour_Short-Season-East_Grain Corn 2025

CHU Rating Hybrid Distributor Trait(s) 50% Silk YIELD (bu/ac) Moisture (%) Bushel Wgt (lb/bu) 

1900 DLF 1999VT2P RIB DLF Canada Inc. GENVT2P 72 160.6 21.4 21.4
1925 TH6370 VT2P Thunder Seed VT2P 71 131 22.1 22.1
1950 P69155PCE Corteva AgriScience (Pioneer Brand Seed) VTP/HX1/LL/RR2/ENL 73 156.5 21 21
2000 NS EXP69 NorthStar Genetics VT2P 68 143.4 21 21
2000 P71231PCE Corteva AgriScience (Pioneer Brand Seed) VTP/HX1/LL/RR2/ENL 73 153.6 22 22
2000 PV 60570RIB Nutrien Ag Solutions (Proven Seed) VT2P 73 148 21.6 21.6
2025 TH6072 VT2P Thunder Seed VT2P 72 160.6 21.8 21.8
2025 A3979G2 RIB PRIDE Seeds VT2P 71 161.8 21.9 21.9
2025 DKC069-10RIB Bayer Crop Science (DEKALB) VT2P 71 161.7 20.8 20.8
2025 PV 60371RIB Nutrien Ag Solutions (Proven Seed) VT2P 74 164.8 22.1 22.1
2050 MZ 1255DBR Maizex Seeds Inc. VT2P 72 165.4 22.1 22.1
2050 P72068AM Corteva AgriScience (Pioneer Brand Seed) YGCB/HX1/LL/RR2 75 161.4 22.1 22.1
2050 CX25071A/VT2P WinField United (CROPLAN) VT2P-RIB 74 175.8 21.9 21.9
2075 P7389AM Corteva AgriScience (Pioneer Brand Seed) YGCB/HX1/LL/RR2 74 163.4 21.8 21.8
2075 DKC072-12RIB Bayer Crop Science (DEKALB) VT2P 72 158.9 22.2 22.2
2075 TH6474 VT2P Thunder Seed VT2P 72 159 22.2 22.2
2075 DKC21-36RIB Bayer Crop Science (DEKALB) VT2P 74 180 22.2 22.2
2075 NS 271 NorthStar Genetics VT2P 70 148.3 21.9 21.9
2100 PV 60474RIB Nutrien Ag Solutions (Proven Seed) VT2P 74 165.9 23.4 23.4
2125 DKC074-82RIB Bayer Crop Science (DEKALB) VT2P 74 175.8 22.9 22.9
2125 P74691PCE Corteva AgriScience (Pioneer Brand Seed) VTP/HX1/LL/RR2/ENL 74 165.6 22.3 22.3
2150 CX25175VC Nutrien Ag Solutions (Proven Seed) VT2P 74 172 22.7 22.7
2150 MZ 1397DBR Maizex Seeds Inc. VT2P 75 176.5 22.1 22.1
2150 P75303PCE Corteva AgriScience (Pioneer Brand Seed) VTP/HX1/LL/RR2/ENL 75 176.9 23.1 23.1
2150 CP1440VT2P WinField United (CROPLAN) VT2P-RIB 76 172.9 23 23
2175 PV 61276RIB Nutrien Ag Solutions (Proven Seed) VT2P 74 170.8 23.2 23.2
2175 DLF 2158VT2P RIB DLF Canada Inc. GENVT2P 77 171.2 23.3 23.3
2190 IFS1022 X IFS1023 Illinois Foundation Seeds (IFSI) VT2P 73 159.5 22.3 22.3
2200 A4494G2 RIB PRIDE Seeds VT2P 73 150.2 23.6 23.6
2200 NS 275 NorthStar Genetics VT2P 75 176 23.1 23.1
2225 HZ 1435 Horizon Seeds PowerCore Enlist 77 151.5 23 23
2225 TH6278 VT2P Thunder Seed VT2P 74 178.1 23 23
2225 TH6578 VT2P Thunder Seed VT2P 73 170.1 24.1 24.1
2250 MZ 1544DBR Maizex Seeds Inc. VT2P 76 181.5 22.4 22.4
2250 P78150PCE Corteva AgriScience (Pioneer Brand Seed) VTP/HX1/LL/RR2/ENL 73 186.8 23.3 23.3
2250 P7822AM Corteva AgriScience (Pioneer Brand Seed) YGCB/HX1/LL/RR2 74 176.5 23.3 23.3
2300 A4646G2 RIB PRIDE Seeds VT2P 76 169 23.7 23.7
2300 P80463PCE Corteva AgriScience (Pioneer Brand Seed) VTP/HX1/LL/RR2/ENL 74 180.1 24.4 24.4
2325 A4848G2 RIB PRIDE Seeds VT2P 75 177.7 23.7 23.7
2375 CP2130VT2P WinField United (CROPLAN) VT2P-RIB 75 184.5 23.2 23.2
2400 P82288PCE Corteva AgriScience (Pioneer Brand Seed) VTP/HX1/LL/RR2/ENL 78 179.4 24.5 24.5



MCC_Beausejour_Short-Season-East_Grain Corn 2025 SITE AVG

50% Silk YIELD (bu/ac) Moisture (%) Bushel Wgt (lb/ac)

Site Average 74 166.4 22.6 55.2
CV 1.5 4.8 1.9 1.3

Sign. Diff. Yes Yes Yes Yes
LSD 1.8 13 0.7 1.1




